University of South Carolina

Top Ten South Carolina Counties by Enroliment (Fall 2024)

County

Richland
Lexington
Greenville
York
Spartanburg
Aiken
Charleston
Beaufort
Lancaster
Horry

Enrollment Percentage

5,289
4,080
3,449
3,246
3,140
2,281
2,119
1,653
1,463
1,211

9.42%
7.27%
6.14%
5.78%
5.59%
4.06%
3.77%
2.94%
2.60%
2.16%
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